FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 04 - 29 - 20				
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		знеет Ү		TMENT OF COMMEF tent and Trademark Of
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10299100		▼		v v
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O			·	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce S. DENNING	Name	e: O2Micro, In	of receiving party(ie	0 E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				11/1
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street	t Address: 311	8 Patrick Henry Dr	ive
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	_ City:	Santa Clara	State:	<u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95054</u>
Execution Date: 4/18/05	- Additiona	al name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	🗋 Yes 🛛 No
	ttached?	Yes 🛛 No		
04 FC:8021 40.00 OP			lications and paten	ts involved:
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total	number of app		
04 FC:8021 40.00 UP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total — 7. Total — ⊠ E c	number of app fee (37 CFR 3 inclosed - Any o redited or debit	lications and paten 41):\$ excess or insufficie ed to deposit accor charged to deposi	40.00 Incy should be unt
04 FC:8021 40.00 UP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott R. Faber Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault &	6. Total 7. Total X E ci A	number of app fee (37 CFR 3 inclosed - Any o redited or debit authorized to be	41):\$ excess or insufficie ed to deposit acco charged to deposi	40.00 Incy should be unt
04 FC:8021 40.00 IP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott R. Faber Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PLLC Street Address: 55 South Commercial Street City: Manchester	6. Total 7. Total 2. Cl 2. Cl 3. Depo 50-21 (Attach	number of app fee (37 CFR 3 inclosed - Any of redited or debit authorized to be sit account nur 21	41):\$ excess or insufficie ed to deposit acco charged to deposi	40.00 Incy should be unt It account
04 FC:8021 40.00 IP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott R. Faber Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PLLC Street Address: 55 South Commercial Street City: Manchester	6. Total 7. Total 7. Total □ A 8. Depo 50-21 (Attach OT USE THIS S	number of app fee (37 CFR 3 inclosed - Any of redited or debit suthorized to be sit account nur 21 h duplicate copy of SPACE	41):\$ excess or insufficie ed to deposit accol charged to deposi nber: this page if paying by o	40.00 Incy should be unt it account
04 FC:8021 40.00 UP Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott R. Faber Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PLLC Street Address: 55 South Commercial Street City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03101 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total 7. Total 7. Total □ A 8. Depo 50-21 (Attach OT USE THIS S	number of app fee (37 CFR 3 inclosed - Any of redited or debit suthorized to be sit account nur 21 h duplicate copy of SPACE	41):\$ excess or insufficie ed to deposit accol charged to deposi nber: this page if paying by o	40.00 Incy should be unt it account deposit account)

REEL: 016494 FRAME: 0596

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee, without witness	Docket No. O2Micro05.06					
	Resider	nce of Inventor				
Bruce S. DENNING	808 Inverlocky Drive Failbrook, CA 92028					
Assignee	Residence or Principal I	Place of Business of Assignee				
O2Micro, Inc.	3118 Patrick Henry Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054 US					
Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: CORDLESS POWER TOOL WITH TOOL IDENTIFICATION CIRCUITRY (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and all and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; And J further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from thme-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;						
Page 1 o	f 2]	AS028/REV01				

14

. . .

PATENT REEL: 016494 FRAME: 0597

Assignment of Rights in (Sole inventor; single assignee; without	n Invention ut witness or no	tarization)	Docket No. O2Micro05.06
Inventor		Resider	nce of Inventor
Bruce S. DENNING		inverlocky Drive prook, CA 92028	
Assignee	Re	sidence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee
O2Micro, Inc.		Patrick Henry Drive a Clara, CA 95054 U	
And I further agree to sign and properly e for filing divisions, continuations and continuation reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted and prepare at its own expense. Executed this WHH day of APNIC at SDS INVERLOCAT DRIVE, FAUSARE	ns-in-part of said ap ad for my aforesaid .	pilcation for patent, a invention, as the Assis ar 200 S Kum- S	ind/or, for obtaining any reissue or gnee thereof shall hereafter require
	[Page 2 of 2]		AS02C/REV01

· ·

.

s 🖝 🛊

۴

RECORDED: 04/20/2005

2 + 4 - 22